
September 10,2001 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK 
AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 

(850) 413-6770 

STATE OF FLORIDA 


Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 

J. TERRY DEASON 

LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKl 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000-0600-0026-4144-3638) 


Anne Lynch, Regulatory Manager I, 
1-800-RECONEX 
2500 Industrial Avenue 
Hubbard, Oregon 97032 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Soilrce, Docket No. 010354-TI 

Dear Ms. Lynch: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 03700-01 filed on behal(of 
1-800-RECONEX, Inc., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

I~~ 
Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau ofRecords and Hearing Services 

Enclosure 

cc: David Draper, Division ofEconomic Regulation 
Nancy Pruitt, Division ofRegulatory Oversight 
Jessica Elliott, Division ofLegal Services 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 


PSC Website: http://www.Ooridapse.eom Internet E-mail: eontact@pse.state.O.us 


mailto:eontact@pse.state.O.us
http://www.Ooridapse.eom


SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• 	 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• 	 Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• 	 Attach this card to the back of the rnailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

ANNE LYNCHREGULATORYMANAEJER 

1-800-RECONEX 

2500 INDUSTRIAL AVE 

HUBBARD OR 97032 

III3. Service Type 


"I 	 ")i(Certified Mail 0 Express Mail 
o Registered ~eturn Receipt for Merchandise 
o Insured Mail ,. 0 C.O.D. 

14. 	Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes 

2. 	 Article Number (Copy from service label) U I /J LJ .::> 3~
'1000 - 0 laOO- 000( (p - -I 1.::J. -':,.)jp_CL 

PS Form 3811 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 	 102595·QO-M·0952 



- C a s e  A s s i g n m e n t  and Scheduling Record 

Section 1 - D iv i s ion  of Records and Repor,,,lq (RAR) Completes 

I Commissioners 

Docket NO.  010354-TI Date Docketed: 03/23/2001 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 

Company : 1-800-RECONEX, Inc . 
telecommunications service by 1-800-RECONEX, Inc.  

ADM 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi ra t ion:  

Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
( " ( ) " i ndi cates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR in 10 workdays. 

X X X - _  - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

DPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs ( ) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

E l ( a )  

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
andlor deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

URNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
.OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: ( 8 5 0 )  413-6770 .~~ . _ _  . 
Current CASR rev i s ion  1 eve1 

1. 
2. 
3 .  
4.  
5.  
6.  
7 .  
8. 
9 .  
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
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19. 
20. 
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23. 
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25. 
26. 
27. 

25,. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37.  
38. 
39. 
40. 

28 . 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as  fo l lows:  

- Hearing Off icer(s1 

Commissioners 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the case. 

Approved : 

Date: I I 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

(RAR) Completes 
IC- - -- 

Section 1 - D iv i s ion  o f  Records and Report 

Docket No. 010354-TI Date Docketed: 03/23/2001 T i t l e :  Appl icat ion f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide interexchange 

Company: 1-800 RECONEX, I nc .  
telecommunications service by 1-800-RECONEX, Inc.  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
L a s t  Day t o  Suspend: Expi ra t ion:  

Ref erred t o  : ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR (RGO) SER WAW 
( " ( ) " indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

X X X - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

B l ( a )  

S t  a f f Assi qnment s 

- N P r u i t t  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs (ECR) 

4 E l l i o t t  

- D Draper 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examinel- 1 S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: &3/30/2001 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

IIARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
:T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Current CASR rev i s ion  1 eve1 
-OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2.  Agenda 
3.  EAA Order 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. ~. 

19. 
20. 
21. . 
22. 
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24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
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37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

05/29/2001 
06/18/2001 

l l  

l l  

Section 3 - Chairman ComDletes 

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s )  

Assignments are as  fo l lows:  

Commissioners 

Where panels are (assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the case. 

- Prehearing O f f i ce r  

Commissioners 

JC DS J8 BZ PL 

Approved : 

Date: 03/30/2001 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)  c/ * COMPLETED EVENTS 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF RECORDS &REPORTING Commissioners: 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

BLANCA S. BAY6 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

March 26,2001 

Anne Lynch, Regulatory Manager 

2500 Industrial Avenue 
Hublbard, Oregon 97032 

1 -8010-RECONEX 

Re: Docket No. 010354-TI 

Dear Ms. Lynch: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide 
interexchange telecommunications service by 1 -800-RECONEX, Inc., which was filed in 
this office on March 23, 2001, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. 
Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Please note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificated 
companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or 
contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be 
expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

- 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SIIUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative ActiodEqual Opportunity Employer 
PSC VYebsite: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Connrmssioners: DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK 
AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 

J. T~ERRY DEASON BLANCA s. BAYO 
DIRECTOR LILA A. JABER 

BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECIU 

(850) 413-6770 

September 10,2001 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000-0600-0026-4144-3638) 

h i e  Lynch, Regulatory Manager 

25010 Industrial Avenue 
Hubbard, Oregon 97032 

1 -8100-RECONEX 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 010354-TI 

Dear Ms. Lynch: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 03700-01 filed on behalf of 
1-80O-RECONEX, Inc., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

S inc ere1 y, 

Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records and Hearing Services 

Enclosure 

cc: David Draper, Division of Economic Regulation 
Nancy Pruitt, Division of Regulatory Oversight 
Jessica Elliott, Division of Legal Services 

- 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, n 32399-0850 

An Atlirmative ActionIEqual Opportunity Employer 
PSC Website: http:llwww.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 


